## 900244379 01/16/2013

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
T&N Trade Marks Limited		01/19/2009	Limited Company:

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	F-M Trademarks Limited	
Street Address:	Manchester International Office Centre	
Internal Address:	Styal Road	
City:	Manchester	
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM	
Postal Code:	M22 5TN	
Entity Type:	Limited Company: UNITED KINGDOM	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	179902	
Registration Number:	918434	

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: 7037392815

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Email: iprecordals@cpaglobal.com

Correspondent Name: CPA Global Limited
Address Line 1: Liberation House
Address Line 2: Castle Street

Address Line 4: St Helier, JERSEY JE1 1BL

## DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name:

Address Line 1:

TRADEMARK REEL: 004944 FRAME: 0011 \$65.00 179902

Address Line 2: Address Line 3: Address Line 4:		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Helen Birrell	
Signature:	/H/BIRRELL/IPR/RZ/FEDERAL-MOGUL/CN2TM/	
Date:	01/16/2013	
Total Attachments: 1 source=Change of name and address- F-M Trademarks Limited#page1.tif		

TRADEMARK **REEL: 004944 FRAME: 0012** 



# THE COMPANIES ACT 2006

Company No. 305253

The Registrar of Companies for England and Wales hereby certifies that F-M TRADEMARKS LIMITED (originally called BRITISH AERO COMPONENTS LIMITED changed its name on 12th November 1993 to T&N TRADE MARKS LIMITED which was changed on 19th January 2009 to F-M TRADEMARKS LIMITED each change having been made by resolution) was incorporated under the Companies Act 1929 as a limited company on 23rd September 1935.

The Registrar further certifies that according to the latest notice given by the company on 26th January 2010 the situation of the registered office address is C/O FEDERAL-MOGUL LIMITED, MANCHESTER INT'L OFFICE CENTRE, STYAL ROAD, MANCHESTER M22 5TN.

Given at Companies House, the 6th June 2012

**A J THOMAS** 

for the Registrar of Companies



TRADEMARK REEL: 004944 FRAME: 0013

RECORDED: 01/16/2013 REEL: 004944